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ELKHART AND ST. JOSEPH COUNTIES HEAD START CONSORTIUM 
FACS Staff Rosters 2024-2025 

 

Program Site Manager 
for Teachers 

Parent Engagement 
Manager for FACS 

Site 
FACS Hours 

Name Cell # 

HS (8, 11, 16) Kirsten Wilcox 
Erin Jackson 

Vera Lobo 
Cavalcante Mota 

Lafayette 
8-4 

Ariana Vargas 
avargas@headstartesj.com 

850-5425 

HS (17, 18, 19) Kirsten Wilcox 
Erin Jackson 

Vera Lobo 
Cavalcante Mota 

Lafayette 
8-4 

Ahlania Pickett 
apickett@headstartesj.com 

261-1444 

EHS (20, 22, 
24, 26) 

Kirsten Wilcox 
Erin Jackson 

Vera Lobo 
Cavalcante Mota 

Lafayette 
8-4 

Carol Lipsey 
clipsey@headstartesj.com 

286-3750 

EHS-CCP (23, 
25, 27) 

Kirsten Wilcox 
Erin Jackson/ 
Denyse Manges 

Vera Lobo 
Cavalcante Mota 

Lafayette – M, W, F 
El Campito – T, TH 
(2 Classes) 
8-4 

Daniela Bautista-Amick 
dbautista-amick@headstartesj.com 

302-9200 

EHS-CCP (101, 
102, 104, 105, 
106, 107) 

Yvette West Vera Lobo 
Cavalcante Mota 

Jimtown 
7:30-3:30 

Amy Thompson 
athompson@headstartesj.com 

309-5275 

EHS-CCP (112, 
113, 114, 132, 
134) 

Yvette West Vera Lobo 
Cavalcante Mota 

Jimtown 
7:30-3:30 

Maria Alvarez 
malvarez@headstartesj.com 

276-1658 

HS (120, 136, 
138) 

Yvette West Vera Lobo 
Cavalcante Mota 

Jimtown 
7:30-3:30 

Maria Stutzman 
mstutzman@headstartesj.com 

261-2548 

HS Erin Jackson Vera Lobo 
Cavalcante Mota 

LaVille – T, TH 
Walkerton – M, W, F 
(1 – HS; 1 EHS) 
7:00-3:00 

Alexsandra Madera 
amadera@headstartesj.com 

850-6839 

HS Jamie Minniear/ 
Dr. Kathy 
Guajardo 

Vera Lobo 
Cavalcante Mota 

East Side – M, W 
(1 Class) 
West Side – T, TH, F 
(2 Classes) 
8-4 

Marelvi Gutierrez 
mgutierrez2@headstartesj.com 

850-9719 

HS Gail Jamora Vera Lobo 
Cavalcante Mota 

Chamberlain/Model/ 
West Goshen 
8-4 

TBH 304-6678 

HS Iman Al Hassani/ 
Gail Jamora 

Vera Lobo 
Cavalcante Mota 

Osolo - W 
Washington Gardens – M, F 
Woodview – T, TH 
8:30-4:30 

Emrick Zayas 
ezayas@headstartesj.com 

309-5589 

EHS (H, I J) Alcides Argueta Vera Lobo 
Cavalcante Mota 

Goshen Jr. High (Merit)  
(3 Classes) 

Alcides Argueta 
aargueta@headstartesj.com 

309-5299 

HS Iman Al Hassaini/ 
Gail Jamora 

Vera Lobo 
Cavalcante Mota 

Bristol – W, F 
Hawthorne - M 
Waterford – T 
West Goshen - TH 
8-4 

Courtney Harris 
charris@headstartesj.com 

338-0247 



Revised 9/5/24 cg 

Program Site Manager 
for Teachers 

Parent Engagement 
Manager for FACS 

Site 
FACS Hours 

Name Cell # 

HS (B19, B27, 
C15) 

Evelyn Bermudez Vera Lobo 
Cavalcante Mota 

Hawthorne (3 Classes) 
8-4 

Rosalia Vera 
rvera@headstartesj.com 

218-3391 

HS (B15, C14) Evelyn Bermudez/ 
Dr. Kathy 
Guajardo 

Vera Lobo 
Cavalcante Mota 

Hawthorne – M, W, F 
(2 Classes) 
York – T, TH 
7-3 

Sara Young 
syoung@headstartesj.com 

850-7733 

HS Iman Al Hassani Vera Lobo 
Cavalcante Mota 

Mary Freeser – T, TH, F 
Woodland – M, W, F 
(2 Classes) 
7-3 

Gladis Navas 
gnavas@headstartesj.com 

361-4751 

HS Jamie Minniear Vera Lobo 
Cavalcante Mota 

Elsie Rogers - W 
Hums – T, F 
Liberty- M, TH 
8-4 

Tattianna Wilks 
twilks@headstartesj.com 

229-2415 

HS Dr. Kathy 
Guajardo 

Vera Lobo 
Cavalcante Mota 

Jefferson – W, F 
South Side – M, T, TH 
(2 Classes) 
8:30-4:30 

Margarita Oviedo 
moviedo@headstartesj.com 

238-1082 

 


